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Name: HOMESTAKE

Status: Prospect

Ore Zone/
Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity

Grade

Reference/
Comments

VEIN

1938 N

EAST

1936 N

MAIN

1936 N

MAIN

1936 N

SOUTHEAST

1936 N

Assay/analysis
Chip

Assay/analysis
Grab

Assay/analysis
Rock

Assay/analysis
Chip

Assay/analysis
Chip

Silver
Gold

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

Gold
Silver

6.8000 g/t
26.7000 g/t

9.2 g/t
10.3 g/t

314.6 g/t
3112 ght

359.8 g/t
1108 g/t

4.8 g/t
274 ght

Values given may not be assays. Chip sample taken
over a width of 68 centimetres in quartz and greenstone.
Minister of Mines Annual Report 1938.

A sample from a 1.2-metre wide vein on the Homestake
9 claim, to the east.

Property File - G. McConnell [1982-09-10]: Geological
Report - McDuck, McDon, McCope and McMul

Claim Group

Five samples from the Homestake 1-2 claims assayed
from 41.3 to 314.6 grams per tonne gold with 10.3 to
311.2 grams per tonne silver.

Property File - G. McConnell [1982-09-10]: Geological
Report - McDuck, McDon, McCope and McMul

Claim Group

A chip sample across 0.4 metre of a 0.9 metre wide
vein.

Property File - G. McConnell [1982-09-10]: Geological
Report - McDuck, McDon, McCope and McMul

Claim Group

A sample from a vein exposed on the Homestake 5
claim, to the southeast, yielded 4.8 grams per tonne gold
and 27.4 grams per tonne silver across 0.45 metre.
Property File - G. McConnell [1982-09-10]: Geological
Report - McDuck, McDon, McCope and McMul

Claim Group
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