

MINFILE Inventory Detail Report BC Geological Survey Ministry of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources

MINFILE Number:		092N 035	Name: HO	MESTAKE	Status: Prospect
Ore Zone/ Year/Report On		Tonnage/ Category	Commodity	Grade	Reference/ Comments
VEIN 1938	N	Assay/analysis Chip	Silver Gold	6.8000 g/t 26.7000 g/t	Values given may not be assays. Chip sample taken over a width of 68 centimetres in quartz and greenstone. Minister of Mines Annual Report 1938.
EAST 1936	N	Assay/analysis Grab	Gold Silver	9.2 g/t 10.3 g/t	A sample from a 1.2-metre wide vein on the Homestake 9 claim, to the east. Property File - G. McConnell [1982-09-10]: Geological Report - McDuck, McDon, McCope and McMul Claim Group
MAIN 1936	N	Assay/analysis Rock	Gold Silver	314.6 g/t 311.2 g/t	Five samples from the Homestake 1-2 claims assayed from 41.3 to 314.6 grams per tonne gold with 10.3 to 311.2 grams per tonne silver. Property File - G. McConnell [1982-09-10]: Geological Report - McDuck, McDon, McCope and McMul Claim Group
MAIN 1936	N	Assay/analysis Chip	Gold Silver	359.8 g/t 1108 g/t	A chip sample across 0.4 metre of a 0.9 metre wide vein. Property File - G. McConnell [1982-09-10]: Geological Report - McDuck, McDon, McCope and McMul Claim Group
SOUTHEA 1936	AST N	Assay/analysis Chip	Gold Silver	4.8 g/t 27.4 g/t	A sample from a vein exposed on the Homestake 5 claim, to the southeast, yielded 4.8 grams per tonne gold and 27.4 grams per tonne silver across 0.45 metre. Property File - G. McConnell [1982-09-10]: Geological Report - McDuck, McDon, McCope and McMul Claim Group